RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 6 - 2017

Produits

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea
crustaceans and products thereof

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods
feed materials

feed materials
feed materials
feed materials
feed materials
feed materials
feed materials
fish and fish products
fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
herbs and spices
meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

Date
09/02/2017

06/02/2017

08/02/2017

10/02/2017

06/02/2017
06/02/2017

07/02/2017

07/02/2017

08/02/2017

09/02/2017

09/02/2017

09/02/2017

06/02/2017

07/02/2017

09/02/2017

06/02/2017

08/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017
07/02/2017
07/02/2017

08/02/2017

08/02/2017
08/02/2017

09/02/2017

06/02/2017

09/02/2017

10/02/2017

Référence

2017.0172

2017.0153

2017.0164

2017.0179

2017.0155

2017.0156

2017.0161

2017.0162

2017.0163

2017.0173

2017.0174

2017.0175

2017.0154

2017.0160

2017.0171

2017.0157

2017.0166

2017.0178

2017.0180
2017.AFN
2017.AFP

2017.AFR

2017.AFU
2017.AFX

2017.AGB

2017.AFG

2017.0170

2017.AGM

Type de notificaiton

alert

alert

alert

information for attention

information for attention
information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for attention

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

alert

alert

information for attention

alert

information for attention

alert

information for attention
border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

Notifié par
Belgium

Germany

Sweden

Spain

France
Netherlands

Sweden

Sweden

Sweden

Finland

Finland

Sweden

Italy

Italy

Netherlands

Czech Republic

Italy

Germany

Latvia
Bulgaria

Bulgaria
Bulgaria

Italy
Italy

Malta

Germany

France

United Kingdom

Pays concernés

Belgium (D), France (O)

Albania (0), Croatia (0), Germany (D/O), INFOSAN
INFOSAN, Norway (D), Sweden (D), Vietnam (O)
Senegal (0), Spain

France (D), United States (O)
Czech Republic (D), Netherlands, New Zealand (O)

Denmark (O), Sweden (D)
Germany (0), Sweden (D)
Italy (O), Sweden (D)

Finland (D), Russia (0O), Switzerland
Finland (D), Germany (O), Switzerland
Netherlands (O), Sweden (D)
France (D/0), Italy (D)

Italy (D), Slovenia, Spain (O)
Netherlands, Poland (O)

China (O), Czech Republic (D), Germany, Slovakia (D)

Costa Rica (0), INFOSAN, Italy

France (D), Germany (D), Italy (D), Lebanon (O), Spain (D), Sweden (D),
Switzerland (D)
INFOSAN, Latvia (D), Turkey

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Romania, Turkey (O)

Egypt (O), Italy
Egypt (O), ltaly

Malta, Turkey (O), United States (O)
Germany, India (O)
France (0), Spain (D)

Austria, Brazil (O), Commission Services, United Kingdom

Objet
fumonisins (2660 pg/kg - ppb) in organic corn flour from France

atropine in organic burdock root (Arctium lappa) tea from Germany,
processed in Croatia, with raw material from Albania

undeclared lactoprotein (1100 mg/kg - ppm) in dairy free coconut milk
chocolate from Vietnam

too high content of sulphite (241 mg/kg - ppm) in striped red shrimps
(Aristeus varidens) from Senegal

unauthorised genetically modified (Bt 63) organic rice protein powder
from the United States

Salmonella (presence /25g) in ovine meal from New Zealand

Salmonella Senftenberg (in 2 out of 10 samples /25g) in rapeseed meal
from Denmark

Salmonella Tennessee (in 1 out of 10 samples /25g) in rapeseed meal from
Germany

Salmonella Senftenberg (presence /25g) in organic toasted soybean meal
from Italy

Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Russia

Salmonella Liverpool (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Germany

Salmonella enterica Senftenberg (presence /25g) in palm kernel expeller
dispatched from the Netherlands

mercury (1.7 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled common smooth-hound (Mustelus
mustelus) from France

mercury (1.78 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish tacos (Xiphias gladius)
from Spain, via Slovenia

Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from Poland

undeclared sulphite (80.1; 19 mg/kg - ppm) in dried mushrooms shiitake
(Lentinus edodes) from China, via Germany

thiophanate-methyl (1.6 mg/kg - ppm), azoxystrobin (0.048 mg/kg - ppm)
and unauthorised substance carbendazim (0.33 mg/kg - ppm) in
pineapples from Costa Rica

unauthorised colour Rhodamine B (0.03 mg/kg - ppm) in sour beets from
Lebanon

undeclared sulphite (24 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins

tebuconazole (1.277 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey
tebuconazole (3.402 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey

prochloraz (1.36 mg/kg - ppm) and imazalil (0.394 mg/kg - ppm) in
pomegranates from Turkey
chlorpyrifos (0.20 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh tomatoes from Egypt

chlorpyrifos (0.26 mg/kg - ppm) in tomatoes from Egypt

too high content of sulphite (2390 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Turkey, processed in the United States
aflatoxins (B1 = 11.4; Tot. = 12 ug/kg - ppb) in chilli powder from India

Listeria monocytogenes (480 CFU/g) in cooked breaded pig feet from
France

Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast skinless
bonless from Brazil

Réglementation

1000 pg/kg

a étiqueter
150mg/kg
Non autorisé

absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g
1 mg/keg
1mg/kg
absence/25g
a étiqueter

0,1 mg/kg /0,01
mg/kg / 0,1 mg/kg

absence
a étiqueter
0,6 mg/kg
0,6 mg/kg
0,05 mg/kg / 0,05

mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg
2000 mg/kg

B1 =5 pg/kg SAfla
=10 ug/kg

absence/25g

absence/25g




nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat products

07/02/2017

10/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
07/02/2017

07/02/2017

07/02/2017

08/02/2017
08/02/2017

09/02/2017

09/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

10/02/2017

2017.0159

2017.0181
2017.AFF
2017.AF)

2017.AFM

2017.AFO

2017.AFQ

2017.AFS
2017.AFW

2017.AFY

2017.AFZ

2017.AGD

2017.AGE

2017.AGG

2017.AGH

2017.AGJ

2017.0177

2017.0176

alert

alert
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

alert

Portugal

Germany
United Kingdom
Italy
Germany

Germany

Germany

Malta
Italy

Greece

Italy

Spain

Spain

Italy

Greece

Spain

Germany

France

Portugal, Spain (O)

Germany (D), Italy (O)
China (0), United Kingdom
Egypt (O), Italy
Germany, Iran (O)

Germany, Iran (O)
France, Germany, Turkey (O)

China (0), Malta
Azerbaijan (O), Italy

China (O), Greece
Iran (0), Italy, Turkey
China (O), Spain
China (O), Spain
Iran (O), Italy
China (O), Greece
China (0), Spain
Czech Republic (0), Germany (D)

France (D), Poland (O)

aflatoxins (B1 = 249; Tot. = 279 pg/kg - ppb) in roasted and salted
pistachios from Spain

undeclared cashew nut (34.5 %) in hazelnut paste used for the production
of ice-cream from Italy

aflatoxins (B1 = 5.4 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 29.8; Tot. =33.2 / B1 = 60.4; Tot. = 70.6 ug/kg - ppb) in
peanuts from Egypt
aflatoxins (B1 = 9.1 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 28.9; Tot. = 32.1 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from
Iran
aflatoxins (B1 = 17.19; Tot. = 37.31 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 3.5; Tot. = 4.1 ug/kg - ppb) in blanched peanut kernels
from China
aflatoxins (B1 = 23 pg/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts from Azerbaijan

aflatoxins (B1 =5.5; Tot. = 6.2 / B1 =7.3; Tot. = 8.1 ug/kg - ppb) in
blanched peanuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 136; Tot. = 155 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled pistachios from
Iran, via Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 3.7; Tot. = 4.4 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 8.5; Tot. =12.1 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 14.7; Tot. = 17.8 pug/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from
Iran

aflatoxins (B1 = 9.1; Tot. = 10.0 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts (peanuts)
shelled from China

aflatoxins (B1 =7.6 / B1 = 22.2 ug/kg - ppb) in blanched peanuts from
China

Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in dog spaghetti from the Czech
Republic

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen halal chicken
wings from Poland

B1 =8 ug/kg SAfla
=10 pg/kg

a étiqueter

B1=2ug/ks
B1 =2 pg/kg SAfla
=4 pg/kg
B1 =8 ug/kg
B1 =8 ug/kg SAfla
=10 pg/kg
B1 =8 ug/kg SAfla
=10 pg/kg
B1 =2 pg/kg SAfla
=4 pg/kg
B1=5pg/kg
B1 =2 pg/kg SAfla
=4 pg/kg
B1 =8 ug/kg SAfla
=10 pg/kg
B1 =2 pg/kg SAfla
=4 pg/kg
B1 =2 pg/kg SAfla
=4 pg/kg
B1 =8 pg/kg SAfla
=10 pg/ke
B1 =2 pg/kg SAfla
=4 pg/kg
B1 =2 pg/kg SAfla
=4 pg/kg

absence/25g

absence/25g




