## **RASFF Portal**

Search criteria | Week 6 - 2017

Produits	Date	Référence	Type de notificaiton	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
cereals and bakery products	09/02/2017	2017.0172	alert	Belgium	Belgium (D), France (O)	fumonisins (2660 μg/kg - ppb) in organic corn flour from France	1000 μg/kg
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	06/02/2017	2017.0153	alert	Germany	Albania (O), Croatia (O), Germany (D/O), INFOSAN	atropine in organic burdock root (Arctium lappa) tea from Germany, processed in Croatia, with raw material from Albania	-
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	08/02/2017	2017.0164	alert	Sweden	INFOSAN, Norway (D), Sweden (D), Vietnam (O)	undeclared lactoprotein (1100 mg/kg - ppm) in dairy free coconut milk chocolate from Vietnam	à étiqueter
crustaceans and products thereof	10/02/2017	2017.0179	information for attention	Spain	Senegal (O), Spain	too high content of sulphite (241 mg/kg - ppm) in striped red shrimps (Aristeus varidens) from Senegal	150mg/kg
dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	06/02/2017	2017.0155	information for attention	France	France (D), United States (O)	unauthorised genetically modified (Bt 63) organic rice protein powder from the United States	Non autorisé
feed materials	06/02/2017	2017.0156	information for follow-up	Netherlands	Czech Republic (D), Netherlands, New Zealand (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in ovine meal from New Zealand	absence/25g
feed materials	07/02/2017	2017.0161	information for follow-up	Sweden	Denmark (O), Sweden (D)	Salmonella Senftenberg (in 2 out of 10 samples /25g) in rapeseed meal from Denmark	absence/25g
feed materials	07/02/2017	2017.0162	information for follow-up	Sweden	Germany (O), Sweden (D)	Salmonella Tennessee (in 1 out of 10 samples /25g) in rapeseed meal from Germany	absence/25g
feed materials	08/02/2017	2017.0163	information for follow-up	Sweden	Italy (O), Sweden (D)	Salmonella Senftenberg (presence /25g) in organic toasted soybean meal from Italy	absence/25g
feed materials	09/02/2017	2017.0173	information for attention	Finland	Finland (D), Russia (O), Switzerland	Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Russia	absence/25g
feed materials	09/02/2017	2017.0174	information for follow-up	Finland	Finland (D), Germany (O), Switzerland	Salmonella Liverpool (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Germany	absence/25g
feed materials	09/02/2017	2017.0175	information for follow-up	Sweden	Netherlands (O), Sweden (D)	Salmonella enterica Senftenberg (presence /25g) in palm kernel expeller dispatched from the Netherlands	absence/25g
fish and fish products	06/02/2017	2017.0154	alert	Italy	France (D/O), Italy (D)	mercury (1.7 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled common smooth-hound (Mustelus mustelus) from France	1 mg/kg
fish and fish products	07/02/2017	2017.0160	alert	Italy	Italy (D), Slovenia, Spain (O)	mercury (1.78 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish tacos (Xiphias gladius) from Spain, via Slovenia	1 mg/kg
fish and fish products	09/02/2017	2017.0171	information for attention	Netherlands	Netherlands, Poland (O)	Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from Poland	absence/25g
fruits and vegetables	06/02/2017	2017.0157	alert	Czech Republic	China (O), Czech Republic (D), Germany, Slovakia (D)	undeclared sulphite (80.1; 19 mg/kg - ppm) in dried mushrooms shiitake (Lentinus edodes) from China, via Germany	à étiqueter
fruits and vegetables	08/02/2017	2017.0166	information for attention	Italy	Costa Rica (O), INFOSAN, Italy	thiophanate-methyl (1.6 mg/kg - ppm), azoxystrobin (0.048 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance carbendazim (0.33 mg/kg - ppm) in pineapples from Costa Rica	0,1 mg/kg / 0,01 mg/kg / 0,1 mg/k
fruits and vegetables	10/02/2017	2017.0178	alert	Germany	France (D), Germany (D), Italy (D), Lebanon (O), Spain (D), Sweden (D), Switzerland (D)	unauthorised colour Rhodamine B (0.03 mg/kg - ppm) in sour beets from Lebanon	absence
fruits and vegetables	10/02/2017	2017.0180	information for attention	Latvia	INFOSAN, Latvia (D), Turkey	undeclared sulphite (24 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins	à étiqueter
fruits and vegetables	07/02/2017	2017.AFN	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)	tebuconazole (1.277 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey	0,6 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	07/02/2017	2017.AFP	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)	tebuconazole (3.402 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey	0,6 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	08/02/2017	2017.AFR	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Romania, Turkey (O)	prochloraz (1.36 mg/kg - ppm) and imazalil (0.394 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranates from Turkey	0,05 mg/kg / 0,0 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	08/02/2017	2017.AFU	border rejection	Italy	Egypt (O), Italy	chlorpyrifos (0.20 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh tomatoes from Egypt	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	08/02/2017	2017.AFX	border rejection	Italy	Egypt (O), Italy	chlorpyrifos (0.26 mg/kg - ppm) in tomatoes from Egypt	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	09/02/2017	2017.AGB	border rejection	Malta	Malta, Turkey (O), United States (O)	too high content of sulphite (2390 mg/kg - ppm) in <b>dried apricots</b> from Turkey, processed in the United States	2000 mg/kg
herbs and spices	06/02/2017	2017.AFG	border rejection	Germany	Germany, India (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 11.4; Tot. = 12 $\mu$ g/kg - ppb) in chilli powder from India	B1 = 5 μg/kg ΣAfl = 10 μg/kg
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	09/02/2017	2017.0170	information for attention	France	France (O), Spain (D)	Listeria monocytogenes (480 CFU/g) in cooked breaded pig feet from France	absence/25g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	10/02/2017	2017.AGM	border rejection	United Kingdom	Austria, Brazil (O), Commission Services, United Kingdom	Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in frozen raw chicken breast skinless bonless from Brazil	absence/25g

nuts, nut products and seeds	07/02/2017	2017.0159	alert	Portugal	Portugal, Spain (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 249; Tot. = 279 μg/kg - ppb) in roasted and salted pistachios from Spain	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/02/2017	2017.0181	alert	Germany	Germany (D), Italy (O)	undeclared cashew nut (34.5 %) in hazelnut paste used for the production of ice-cream from Italy	à étiqueter
nuts, nut products and seeds	06/02/2017	2017.AFF	border rejection	United Kingdom	China (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 5.4 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	06/02/2017	2017.AFJ	border rejection	Italy	Egypt (O), Italy	aflatoxins (B1 = 29.8; Tot. = 33.2 / B1 = 60.4; Tot. = 70.6 μg/kg - ppb) in <b>peanuts</b> from Egypt	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	07/02/2017	2017.AFM	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Iran (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 9.1 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran	B1 = 8 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	07/02/2017	2017.AFO	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Iran (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 28.9; Tot. = 32.1 $\mu$ g/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	07/02/2017	2017.AFQ	border rejection	Germany	France, Germany, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 17.19; Tot. = 37.31 µg/kg - ppb) in <b>pistachios</b> from Turkey	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	08/02/2017	2017.AFS	border rejection	Malta	China (O), Malta	aflatoxins (B1 = 3.5; Tot. = 4.1 $\mu$ g/kg - ppb) in blanched peanut kernels from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	08/02/2017	2017.AFW	border rejection	Italy	Azerbaijan (O), Italy	aflatoxins (B1 = 23 μg/kg - ppb) in hazelnuts from Azerbaijan	B1 = 5 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/02/2017	2017.AFY	border rejection	Greece	China (O), Greece	aflatoxins (B1 = 5.5; Tot. = 6.2 / B1 = 7.3; Tot. = 8.1 μg/kg - ppb) in blanched peanuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/02/2017	2017.AFZ	border rejection	Italy	Iran (O), Italy, Turkey	aflatoxins (B1 = 136; Tot. = 155 μg/kg - ppb) in shelled pistachios from Iran, via Turkey	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/02/2017	2017.AGD	border rejection	Spain	China (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 3.7; Tot. = 4.4 $\mu$ g/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/02/2017	2017.AGE	border rejection	Spain	China (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 8.5; Tot. =12.1 μg/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/02/2017	2017.AGG	border rejection	Italy	Iran (O), Italy	aflatoxins (B1 = 14.7; Tot. = 17.8 $\mu$ g/kg - ppb) in <b>pistachios in shell</b> from Iran	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/02/2017	2017.AGH	border rejection	Greece	China (O), Greece	aflatoxins (B1 = 9.1; Tot. = 10.0 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts (peanuts) shelled from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/02/2017	2017.AGJ	border rejection	Spain	China (O), Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 7.6 / B1 = 22.2 $\mu$ g/kg - ppb) in blanched peanuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
pet food	10/02/2017	2017.0177	alert	Germany	Czech Republic (O), Germany (D)	Salmonella enterica (presence /25g) in dog spaghetti from the Czech Republic	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	10/02/2017	2017.0176	alert	France	France (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in frozen halal chicken wings from Poland	absence/25g